



\$~119

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17376/2024**

RAJESHWARI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vineet Malhotra, Mr. Arjun Singh, Ms. Reena Jain Malhotra and Mr. Harish Kumar, Advocates

versus

SAVITRI PUBLIC SCHOOL & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Advocate with Mr. Shashank Singh, Advocate for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **17.12.2024**

CM APPL. 73975/2024

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application is disposed of.

W.P.(C) 17376/2024

3. Issue notice.
4. Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, counsel for Respondent No.2 accepts notice.
5. Notice be issued to Respondent No.1 through all permissible modes, returnable on 08.05.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 17, 2024/j