



\$~72 & 73

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 17376/2024

RAJESHWARI

.....Petitioner

versus

SAVITRI PUBLIC SCHOOL & ANR.

.....Respondents

+ W.P.(C) 17378/2024

PURSHOTTAM DUTT

.....Petitioner

versus

SAVITRI PUBLIC SCHOOL & ANR.

.....Respondents

Appearances:

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Mr. Shashank Singh, Advocates for R-2 in item no. 72.

Mr. Yeeshu Jain, ASC with Ms. Jyoti Nambiar, Advocate for R-2.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN**

**ORDER**

%

**08.05.2025**

The matters could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 17.11.2025.

**(BY ORDER)**

**COURT MASTER**

**MAY 8, 2025**

**'Bhupi'**