



\$~66 & 67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 17376/2024

RAJESHWARI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Reena Jain Malhotra, Adv.

versus

SAVITRI PUBLIC SCHOOL & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Sonali Arora, Adv. for R-1.

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra & Mr. Shashank
Singh, Advs. for R-2.

+ W.P.(C) 17378/2024

PURSHOTTAM DUTT

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Reena Jain Malhotra, Adv.

versus

SAVITRI PUBLIC SCHOOL & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Sonali Arora, Adv. for R-1.

Mr. Yeeshu Jain, ASC with Ms. Jyoti
Tyagi, Mr. Bhuvan Raj Seth, Ms.
Vishruti Pandey & Ms. Arpita Goyal,
Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

17.11.2025

1. Service is complete.
2. Learned counsel for respondent no.1 submits that copies of the petitions have not been supplied.



3. Learned counsel for the petitioners undertakes to supply the copies of the petitions provided an email id is supplied.
4. Put up on 27.04.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

NOVEMBER 17, 2025
'ha'